${\color{blue}SUPPLEMENT}$ to the Solomon Islands Gazette

Wednesday 5th February, 2003

S.I. No.6

[Legal Notice No. 32]

SOLOMON ISLANDS INDEPENDENCE ORDER 1978

(L.N. NO. 43 of 1978)

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT OF MINISTER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by section 34(6)(e) of the Constitution and acting in accordance with the advice of the Prime Minister, I, SIR, REV. JOHN INI LAPLI, Knight Grand Cross of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Governor-General and Commander-in-Chief of Solomon Islands, do hereby, with effect from 18 January 2003, revoke:-

The appointment of THE HONOURABLE MATHIAS TARO as Minister of Education and Human Resources, in the Ministry of Education and Human Resources Development.

Made at Honiara under my hand and the public seal this twenty-eighth day of January, 2003.

SIR REV. JOHN INI LAPLI Governor-General

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.